
 
 

CESVI Lebanon 

Furn el Chebbak, Chiyah area, facing Notre Dame de Lourdes Church, Pritzke building 2nd floor above Amel association CDC, Beirut.   
Contacts: Tel +961 1 380 298  Email: lebanon@cesvioverseas.org 

 

 
 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

Procurement of Material and Equipment for Cash for Work Interventions  
 
 
Cesvi is an International NGO with its Head office in Italy, via Broseta 68/a, 24128 Bergamo and is registered in Lebanon and 
located at Furn el Chebbak, Chiyah area, facing Notre Dame de Lourdes churche, Pritzke building 2nd floor above Amel 
association CDC, Beirut. Cesvi has received grants from AICS  for the implementation of the three projects “R.vive: revitalizing 
economic activities and rehabilitating of damaged public infrastructure in the municipality of Bourj Hammoud”, “Biaadiyna: 
fostering social stability and environmental safeguarding by promoting temporary employment opportunities for vulnerable 
communities in Saida and West Beqaa” and “La Bukra Ahla: resilience and social cohesion through temporary employment 
opportunities for Lebanese and Syrian refugees in Central Bekaa and Mount Lebanon”, which focus on the rehabilitation of 
public infrastructures, and general urban or peri urban areas through Cash for Work activities. 
 
With the present document, Cesvi is inviting interested companies to present quotations to the following Open Local Tender 
composed by 5 Lots, as indicated below  
 

 Description Reference for full tender Specifications and other details 

Lot1  
Tools (scissors, weed cutter, brushes, 
chainsaws etc)  

Detailed specifications are mentioned in the tender dossier: soft copy  
of the Dossier can be requested by contacting the following e-mail 
address: logistics.libano@cesvioverseas.org;  Hard copy of the tender 
documents can be collected at Cesvi Lebanon office; Tender Notice is 
also published on the website https://daleel-madani.org/ 

Lot2 Construction Material  

Lot.3  Trees 

Lot.4 Agricultural inputs   

Lot.5  Workers safety kits 

 

Date 27/12/2021 

Project Title: “R.vive: revitalizing economic activities and rehabilitating of damaged public infrastructure 
in the municipality of Bourj Hammoud”; “Biaadiyna: fostering social stability and 
environmental safeguarding by promoting temporary employment opportunities for 
vulnerable communities in Saida and West Beqaa”; “La Bukra Ahla: resilience and social 
cohesion through temporary employment opportunities for Lebanese and Syrian refugees 
in Central Bekaa and Mount Lebanon” 

Cesvi project Code: DLBN017, DLBN018, DLBN020 (Shared Procurement) 

Donor:  AICS  

Donor Project code: CESVI/12186/02; CS/11712/02; TF-MADAD/2017/T04.40 AID 012115 

Procedure Code: CESVI-LEB-2021-OLT01  

mailto:logistics.libano@cesvioverseas.org
https://daleel-madani.org/


 
 

CESVI Lebanon 

Furn el Chebbak, Chiyah area, facing Notre Dame de Lourdes Church, Pritzke building 2nd floor above Amel association CDC, Beirut.   
Contacts: Tel +961 1 380 298  Email: lebanon@cesvioverseas.org 

 

 
Terms & Conditions: 
All national suppliers can download the Notice directly from Daleel Madani website (https://daleel-madani.org/), or collect the 
tender documents from Cesvi Country Office, located at Furn el Chebbak, Chiyah area, facing Notre Dame de Lourdes churche, 
Pritzke building 2nd floor above Amel association CDC, Beirut.   
Hard copy of the tender documents can be collected from 9 am to 5 pm, from the day of publication of the Notice until 7/01/2022 
at 5 p.m. Soft copy of Tender Dossier can be requested by contacting the email address logistics.libano@cesvioverseas.org.  
 
 
1. Tender Notice is also published on Daleel Madani website (https://daleel-madani.org/). 
2. Sealed tenders/bids must be submitted with 02 envelopes marked A (technical information) & B (financial offer). Bids 

submitted without all the asked documents and signing of Annexes 01, 02, 03, may not be considered for further 
evaluation. Please also note that sub-standard uncertified equipment or equipment with incomplete specifications will be 
rejected.  

3. Sealed tenders must be submitted by January 12th 2022, at 5 p.m. at Cesvi Lebanon Office [Furn el Chebbak, Chiyah area, 
facing Notre Dame de Lourdes churche, Pritzke building 2nd floor above Amel association CDC], Beirut and should be 
marked as “Not to be opened before January 13th 2022”. Please note that the deadline might be extended in case of 
security circumstances or any force majeure. 

4. Electronic bidding is NOT ALLOWED, failure to take heed will automatically get a disqualification.  
5. Tenders opening session will be held in Cesvi Lebanon Office [Furn el Chebbak, Chiyah area, facing Notre Dame de Lourdes 

churche, Pritzke building 2nd floor above Amel association CDC, Beirut] on January 13th 2022, in the presence of bidder’s 
representatives (only one representative from each bidder), who wish to witness the tender opening. If the bidder is willing 
to attend the opening session, he should communicate by e-mail his intention (by writing to 
logistics.libano@cesvioverseas.org.) – in order Cesvi to avoid overcrowded situations. 

6. Tender evaluation sessions will be held starting from January 13th 2022 behind closed doors.  
7. Tender Committee reserves the right to increase/decrease the quantity of supplies by maximum 20% after award of tender 

to the tender winner.  
8. Bidder must not be engaged in any corruption, fraudulent, collusive or coercive practices including but not limited to 

applying/bidding by multiple names/companies or submitting a fake call deposit/earnest money. Bidders also have to 
declare that they are a “Not Blacklisted” firm/company by any reputable organization in Lebanon. A written signed 
declaration will be required from the selected bidders, followed by accurate check to be carried out by Cesvi. If any bidder 
is found to be involved in such practices, their bid will be rejected and the companies in question will be permanently 
blacklisted.  

9. Lowest price will not be the sole criteria of selection. Delivery time, verifiable relevant previous experience with other 
INGO/NGOs, the quality of the items, quality and certificates to be provided will also be considered in the selection of 
bids. 

10. Tender Committee reserves the right to cancel/reject any or all bids/offers without assigning any reason.  
11. Inquiries, request and questions about this tender can be made by email logistics.libano@cesvioverseas.org no later than 

January 7th, 2022 COB.  
 
 
 

https://daleel-madani.org/
mailto:logistics.libano@cesvioverseas.org
https://daleel-madani.org/
mailto:logistics.libano@cesvioverseas.org
mailto:logistics.libano@cesvioverseas.org

